

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14629 of 2025

=====

MAHESHDAN PRABHUDAN LANGA (MAHESHBHAI PRABHUDAN LANGA)
Versus
DIRECTORATE ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASST. DIRECTOR RAJ
KUMAR SINGH

=====

Appearance:

MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

VEDANT J RAJGURU(9375) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 02/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate Mr. Rajesh Kanani appearing for
Respondent No.1, S.O. to 24.03.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 119